

Questions and Answers round 1 – Printing of CI 1885 - 151066

Question 1: For shipping of the Product to the National Capital Region (Page 28 D7. Delivery - Below), D.6.2 will just be additional orders to make up quantity during the year to max out at 4,420,000 pieces correct?

Answer 1: All orders must be delivered as per instructions in D7. Delivery.

Question 2: Under D.6.2.1 this is just indicating that there will be a min of 150,000 pieces to a max of 1,750,000 pieces ordered within the Quarterly time frame correct?

Answer 2: The minimum quantity to be ordered every four (4) months is 1,000,000 units. However, if additional quantities are required within that four month, the minimum order to be processed will be for 150,000 units.

Question 3: What are the insurance guidelines for this as well?

Answer 3: Please refer to 6.2 Insurance Requirements, page 18 of the RFP.

Questions et réponse ronde 1 – Impression de CI 1885 – 151066

Questions 1 : Pour les frais de livraison pour la capitale nationale à la (page 28 D.7 livraison – ci-dessous) est ce que D.6.2 sera une quantité additionnel durant l'année pour atteindre le maximum de 4,420,000 unités?

Réponse 1 : Toute livraison doit être complétées selon les instructions en dessous de D.7 Livraison.

Question 2 : Sous l'article D.6.2.1, il est indiqué qu'il y aura un montant minimum entre 150,000 et maximum de 1,000,000 d'unités durant une fenêtre de 4 mois?

Answer 2 : La quantité minimum commandé à tous les 4 mois est de 1,000.000 d'unités. Par contre, si une quantité additionnelle est requise durant une période de 4 mois, la quantité minimum sera de 150,000 unités.

Question 3 : Quelles sont les lignes directrices concernant les assurances?

Réponse 3 : S.V.P. voir l'article 6.2 matière d'assurance dans la demande de proposition à la page 19.